Total 1,335.70 272.74 112.01 29.45 562.25 2,312.15 1,798.95

Market risk

Interest Rate risk

The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. As At 31st March the
Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates. Other borrowings
are at fixed interest rates.

Company’s exposure to interest rate risk on borrowings is as follows:
									   (Rupees in Crore)

Particulars As at
31 March 2020

As at
31 March 2019

Variable rate  567.71 595.07
Fixed rate 172.32  235.05
Total  740.03  830.12

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a possible change in interest rates of +/- 1% (31 March
2020: +/- 1%; 31 March 2019: +/- 1%). These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of
current market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate for each period, and
the financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All other variables are held
constant.
											   (Rupees in Crore)

Particulars Profit for the year
+1%

Profit for the year
-1%

31 March 2020 4.35 (4.35)
31 March 2019 4.02 (4.02)

172 | Annual Report 2019-20

Note 48: CAPITAL MANAGEMENT POLICIES

(a)	 Capital Management

	T he Company’s capital management objectives are to ensure the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern as
well as to provide an adequate return to shareholders by pricing products and services commensurately with the level of
risk.

	 ‘The Company monitors capital on the basis of the carrying amount of equity plus its subordinated loan, less cash and
cash equivalents as presented on the face of the statement of financial position and cash flow hedges recognised in
other comprehensive income.

	 ‘The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions